Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ines Frese, Elzbieta Nahrstedt and Klaus Stefan-Drese	Name: Insitut fuer Mikrotechnik Mainz GmbH			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 21, 24 and 26, 2008	Street Address: Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 18-20			
X Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mainz			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 55129			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N				
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application. ¡ B. Patent No.(s)			
12/086,735				
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Michael L. Dunn	7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5555 Main Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Williamsville	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 14221				
Phone Number: 716-626-1564	50.0000			
Fax Number: 716-626-0366	Deposit Account Number 50-0822			
Frankli Addresse				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Michael L. Dunn			
9. Signature:	January 9, 2009			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0243

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. wsp261us

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Ines Frese	Ines Freso 24.11.2000
Eizbieta Nahrstedt	Elibrehe enrumbeatt 2111.2008
Klaus Stefan-Drese	Inex Freso 24.11.2008 Elibrishe eMalinhealt 21.11.2008 IL EM 13, 26.11.2009

[Page 2 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. WSP261US	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, to	itle and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest is			
×	6 6 7			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: June 18, 2008			
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
Title of the Invention				
MEASUREMENT CHIP Inventors (assignors)				
Ines Frese	Jane Const			
	Doctor and the second s			
Klaus Stefan-Drese Hinter der Hecke 11, 55268 Nieder-Olm, Germany Am Damsberg 82, 55130 Mainz, Germany				
		-		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Institut fuer	Mikrotechnik Mainz GmbH	Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 18-20 55129 Mainz, Germany		
		Page 1 of 2	AS03A/REV02	